

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1360 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12	13.03.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This Court <i>vide</i> proceedings dated 06.03.2026 directed the 3rd respondent to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing and directed to list the matter on 13.03.2026. Accordingly, the matter is listed today i.e., on 13.03.2026. Today, when the contempt case is taken up for consideration, learned counsel for respondent No.3 stated that affidavit is filed stating that there is a meeting of Council of Ministers scheduled on 13.03.2026 and the presence of 3rd respondent is inevitable. It is further stated that he will appear before this Court on any other day, as directed by this Court, and sincerely apologized this Court for his non-appearance and further requested to dispense with his presence. The presence of the 3rd respondent is dispensed with for the present. <u>C.C.No.1360 of 2025</u> List the matter on 30.03.2026. In the meanwhile, the 3rd respondent is directed to take appropriate steps for complying with the orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.2431 of 2021 dated 19.09.2022. <u>TRR,J</u> <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--